Ruthven City Council Meeting April 3, 2024 - 6:30 PM

The Ruthven City Council, of the City of Ruthven, Iowa, met on the 3rd Day of April 2024, at 6:30 PM, in regular session, at the Ruthven Social Center, pursuant to law and to the rules of said council.

Meeting was called to order by Mayor Johnson in the Chair, and the roll being called, the following members were present: Maya Cacek, Morgan Miller and Mitch Anderson, Absent. Hailey Derrickson

City employees present: Dave Conlon, & Jessica Schneider

Public: Steve Hallgren, Kenzi Ellingson, John King, Marshall Lewis & Wolff Bishop Motion Cacek, second Miller to approve Minutes from March 13, 2024, City Council

Meeting, Claims Report and Clerk's Financial Reports. Also, Vote: Ayes; Cacek, Miller, Anderson, Nays: Absent: Derrickson

Motion Miller, second Cacek to pass Resolution 11-2024 resolution setting the date for a public hearing on proposal to enter into a water revenue loan and disbursement agreement and to borrow money thereunder. Vote: Ayes; Cacek, Miller, Anderson Nays: Absent: Derrickson

Motion Anderson, Second Miller to pass Resolution NO. 12-2024 a resolution setting public hearing on council person appointment. Vote: Ayes; Cacek, Miller, Anderson Nays: Absent: Derrickson

Motion Cacek, second miller to pass Resolution 13-2024 a resolution setting the time and place for a public hearing on the 2023-2024 city budget amendment and directing the publication of notice. Vote: Ayes; Cacek, Miller, Anderson Nays: Absent: Derrickson

John King was present and discussed a grant for a speed sign. Motion Cacek, Second Miller to have John go ahead and proceed with the grant for the speed sign. Vote: Ayes; Cacek, Miller, Anderson Nays: Absent: Derrickson

Kenzie Ellingson from the pool board presented a quote for a camera that would cover the baby pool. Motion Cacek, Second Anderson to get the camera for the baby pool. Vote: Ayes; Cacek, Miller, Anderson Nays: Absent: Derrickson

Steve Hallgren was present with an update on nuisances.

Marshall Lewis was present and provided quotes for some fencing at the ball park. Motion Cacek Second Miller to use LOST funds and pay for the fencing. Vote: Ayes; Cacek, Miller, Anderson Nays: Absent: Derrickson

Mayor Johnson presented some options for a spec building to council.

Wolff Bishop discussed the possibility of changing the website.

Motion Cacek Second Miller to adjourn meeting at 7:15 p.m. Vote: Ayes; Cacek, Miller, Anderson Nays: Absent: Derrickson

SIGNED:

ATTEST:

Dustin Johnson, Mayor of Ruthven

Jessica Schneider, City Clerk